

RECORDATIO

03-09-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

02-10-2000

TRADE

101285811

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #34 of Patents and Trademarks: Please	101285811	
U.S. Patent & TMOfe/1m Main 1971 of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)	
SONGMAN, INC.	Name: PKM PRODUCTIONS LLC	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X_ Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes_X_No	Address: c/o Philip S. Kurnit, Esq. 415 East 52nd Street New York, NY 10022	
3. Nature of conveyance: X_Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:1/7/2000	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership X Limited Partnership New Jersey Corporation-State Other	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes_XNo	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,360,199 Page 1,360,199	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William M. Borchard Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. 1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036-6799	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	
9/2000 BCDATES 00000045 1360199 C:481 (40.00 GP)	8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. William M. Borchard William M.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the $\frac{2}{3} = \frac{3}{2}$	
Name of Person Signing Sign Total number of pages including cover she	nature Date	
Total manage of the state of th		

Mail to: U.S.Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

1Th 200
THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 17th day of January, 19 between
SONGMAN, INC., a New York corporation, formerly of 94 Grand Avenue, Englewood, NJ
07631 ("Assignor") and PKM PRODUCTIONS LLC, a New Jersey limited liability
company, c/o Philip S. Kurnit, Esq., 415 East 52nd Street, New York, NY 10022
("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademark listed in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of Registration Number 1, 360,199 thereof shown in the Schedule (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, whether statutory or at common law, including all applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the right to sue for, collect and retain all damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

THE SCHEDULE

Mark	Registration/Application Serial No.	Date
ΓALKIN' BASEBALL	R/N 1,360,199	September 17, 1985
	SONGMAN, INC.	•
	By: They (as L

Name: TERRY CASHMAN

Title: PRESIDENT

WMB/RCO/17817/00/392563.1

RECORDED: 02/10/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0468